

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 555/2016

M/S HI TECH PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. .... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Mr. Vinay  
Kumar Shukla, Advocates

versus

M/S FABTECH CABLES P.LTD. & ORS. .... Defendants

Through Mr. Ankit Sahni and Mr. Sudhanshu  
Suman, Advocates for defendant nos.  
1 and 2

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **08.09.2016**

Ld. counsel for defendants has brought the original documents, as directed on the last date of hearing. Previous cost paid today to ld. counsel for plaintiff vide Cheque No. 114358 dated 05.09.2016 drawn on Corporation Bank, Rajkot Branch, Gujarat.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed affidavit of admission/denial of the documents today vide Dy. No. 235732 denying the documents of the defendants on the ground that there are no *interse* documents between the parties. Ld. counsel for plaintiff to ensure that the affidavit is placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Plaintiff has also produced original documents for admission/denial.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that plaintiff has not produced the originals of the documents at Sl. Nos. 20 and 21 of the list of documents

dated 12.02.2015 and hence, the plaintiff should not be allowed to rely on these documents. The defendants are at liberty to take objections at the time of evidence.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that defendants deny all the documents of the plaintiff.

**Admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.**

Parties shall exchange proposed issues within four weeks from today.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues on **17<sup>th</sup> October, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 08, 2016**  
savita