

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 555/2016

M/S HI TECH PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pankaj Kumar and Mr.Vinay
Shukla, Advocates

versus

M/S FABTECH CABLES P.LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Ankit Sahni and Ms.Kritika Sahni,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.03.2017**

**I.A.13332/2016 (by D-1 and D-3 u/O 39 R 4 CPC) &
I.A.5059/2015 (by plaintiff u/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC)**

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendants on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed. Adjournment is not opposed.

List on 14.08.2017.

Interim order to continue.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MARCH 15, 2017

rb