



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 555/2016, I.A. 5059/2015-Stay, I.A. 13332/2016-O-39,R-4

M/S HI TECH PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

versus

M/S FABTECH CABLES P.LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Maru, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.07.2024

%

1. Since the present suit is listed before this Court after almost a gap of four years, learned counsel for the parties seek some time for going through the records as also inspecting the court file.
2. Let the learned counsel for the parties be present with the list of proposed issues after discussing/ sharing them inter se themselves.
3. Accordingly, list on 11.12.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 29, 2024/So