



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 555/2016 & I.A. 5059/2015, I.A. 13332/2016**

M/S HI TECH PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Mr. Deepak
Shrivastava, Advocates.**

versus

M/S FABTECH CABLES P.LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Y. Jasani and Mr. Chirag
Ahluwalia, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

08.04.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the defendants, which is not opposed by counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 8th September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 8, 2025

kd