



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 555/2016 and I.A. 5059/2015

M/S HI TECH PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

M/S FABTECH CABLES P.LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Maru, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

1. Parties will exchange and file their proposed issues before the next date.
2. List for settling the issues on 09.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/AK/VP