



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 555/2016 & I.As. 5059/2015, 13332/2016

M/S HI TECH PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocates.

versus

M/S FABTECH CABLES P.LTD. & ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Chirag Ahluwalia, Advocate for D-1 to 3.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**19.05.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel for the Defendants submits that during the pendency of the suit, some of the impugned marks have been registered and an appropriate application for placing additional documents on record was filed but the same is not listed today.

2. At request, list on 31.08.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 19, 2026**  
*S.Sharma*